Name

Flavia Githinji
Kyle Rollins
Richard Bingham
Shelby Wright
Sofia Munoz
Jose Perez

Current Dept

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

District Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5030
7501
7501
3501
2301
5001

Current Title

Detention Officer

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Deputy District Clk I

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Crnt Salary
$45,651
$40,491
$43,167
$33,441
$36,490
$61,434

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 10, 2022

Grade New Dept

551
532
532
531
532
555

Jail Operations

Public Services

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Attorney

District Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5030
7540
7501
3501
2301
5001

New Title

Food Service Tech

Right Of Way Coordinator
Equipment Operator
Secretary

Deputy District Clk II
Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$39,176
$50,049
$45,439
$36,040
$38,977
$63,923

Grade
533
536
533
532
533
556

Min?

YES

YES
YES
YES

% chg
-14%
24%
5%
8%
7%
4%

Eff Date
10/17/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/17/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Obtained Licensure



