## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 10, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Flavia Githinji	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,651	551	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$39,176	533		-14%	10/17/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Kyle Rollins	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$40,491	532	Public Services	7540	Right Of Way Coordinator	\$50,049	536	YES	24%	10/3/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Richard Bingham	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$43,167	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$45,439	533		5%	10/3/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Shelby Wright	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$33,441	531	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$36,040	532	YES	8%	10/3/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Sofia Munoz	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$36,490	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$38,977	533	YES	7%	10/3/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jose Perez	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$61,434	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556	YES	4%	10/17/2022	Obtained Licensure